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COUNTY REG HOSTING AGENCY COORDINATOR EMAIL PHONE
State ALL Georgia Bureau of Investigation SA Debbie Shaw debbie.shaw@gbi.gov; 478-284-2715

Bartow 1 GDC-Probation Cartersville Jill Fisher jmfisher20@gmail.com; 678-313-4410
Carroll 1 Carroll County Sheriffs Office Sgt. Vickie Marie Bell dayzeeb321@aol.com; 
Carroll 1 West Georgia College Sgt. Rein Dorberth rdorbert@westga.edu; 770-328-5237

Cherokee 1 Cherokee County Sheriffs Office Sgt. Charles Westbrook cwestbrook@cherokeega.com;
Cherokee 1 Woodstock Police Department Sgt. Paul Gentile pgentile@woodstockga.gov; 831-809-3877
Cherokee 1 Woodstock Police Department Officer Kimberly Thomas kthomas@woodstockga.gov; 

Cobb 1 Marietta Police Department Sgt. Josh Liedke jliedke@mariettaga.gov; 770-794-5347
 C obb 1 Marietta Police Department Sgt. Jenny Murphy jmurphy@mariettaga.gov; 770-794-5200
Cobb 1 Smyrna Police Department Sgt. Tim Sharples tsharples@ci.smyrna.ga.us; 
Cobb 1 Cobb County E-911 Sharmon Orsi sharmon.orsi@cobbcounty.org; 
Cobb 1 Metro Atlanta Alternate John Avery javeryjr56@gmail.com; 

Douglas 1 Douglas County Sheriffs Office Sgt. Celeste Norris cnorris@sheriff.douglas.ga.us; 770-920-7137
Douglas 1 Douglas County Sheriffs Office Dep. Ann Rice arice@sheriff.douglas.ga.us; 770-942-2121
Douglas 1 Douglas County Sheriffs Office Sgt. Wes Phillips wphillips@sheriff.douglas.ga.us; 770-942-4333
Fannin 1 GDC- Dalton DRC Lacy Frame poframe@gmail.com; 706-272-2110
Fannin 1 GDC- Dalton DRC Julia Nguyen PO15-DALTPO@dcor.state.ga.us; 404-831-9408
Floyd 1 Floyd County Sheriffs Office Capt. Bobby Pearson floydsotraining@comcast.net; 
Floyd 1 Floyd County Sheriffs Office Ron Morris rkm326@hotmail.com; 
Floyd 1 Rome Police Department Capt. Denise McKinney dmckinney@romepolice.com; 
Floyd 1 Rome Police Department Sgt. Ron George golfismygame49@yahoo.com; 
Floyd 1 Rome Police Department Sgt. Randy Gore rgore@romepolice.com; 
Floyd 1 Rome Police Department Ofc. Sterling Haney shaney@romepolice.com; 
Floyd 1 Floyd County Sheriffs Office Mark Salter

Forsyth 1 Forsyth County Sheriffs Office Sgt. Angela Cox akcox@forsythco.com; 
Forsyth 1 Forsyth County Sheriffs Office Dep. Jerry Loggins jploggins@forsythco.com; 678-455-8478
Forsyth 1 Forsyth County Sheriffs Office Dep. Chris Barger cdbarger@forsythco.com; 770-886-2800
Forsyth 1 Forsyth County E-911 Stephen Goux SMGoux@forsythco.com; 770-781-3087
Lumpkin 1 GA. Dept. of Corr-NW DRC Stephen Weed po2-nwesdrc@dcor.state.ga.us;
Gordon 1 Gordon County Sheriffs Office Dep. Wesley Hall whall@gordoncounty.org; 706-879-5512

Harralson 1 Harralson County Sheriffs Office Sgt. Robert Thomson hcsothomson@bellsouth.net; 
Paulding 1 Paulding County Sheriffs Office Cpl. Jim Pearson jpearson@paulding.gov; 
Paulding 1 Paulding County Sheriffs Office Lt. Diedre Morris dmorris@paulding.gov; 678-898-3854

Troup 1 LaGrange Police Department Sgt. Jennie Slonaker jslonaker@bellsouth.net;
Troup 1 LaGrange Police Department Ofc. Natalie McKinley nattyb@mindspring.com; 
Troup 1 Troup County Sheriffs Office Dep. Willis Grizzard grizzard@dicomm.net; 706-883-1616
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Barrow 2 Barrow County Sheriffs Office Sgt. Faynette Spalding fspalding@barrowsheriff.com; 
Barrow 2 Barrow County Sheriffs Office Dep. Patricia Mason pmason@barrowsheriff.com; 
Barrow 2 Barrow County Sheriffs Office Dep. Edward Currott ecurrott@barrowsheriff.com; 
Barrow 2 Barrow County Sheriffs Office Dep. Marion Boggs mboggs@barrowsheriff.com; 706-870-0486
Barrow 2 Barrow County Sheriffs Office Sgt. Ernest Ruark eruark@barrowsheriff.com; 
Barrow 2 Barrow County Sheriffs Office Robert Schuenemann rschuenemann@barrowsheriff.com; 

Bibb 2 GA Dept. of Corr-Macon DRC Carol Cox po16-macopo@dcor.state.ga.us; 478-751-6677
Bibb 2 GA Dept. of Corr-Macon DRC C. Latrelle Mims 3po1-macopo@dcor.state.ga.us; 678-517-3135
Bibb 2 GA Dept. of Corr-Macon DRC Kimberly Lane po11-macopo@dcor.state.ga.us; 478-751-6590
Bibb 2 GA Dept. of Corr-Macon DRC Maria Stephenson po3-macodrc@dcor.state.ga.us; 

Clarke 2 GA Dept. of Corr-Athens DRC Christina Parker DIR-ATHEDRC@dcor.state.ga.us 706-369-6000
Clarke 2 University of GA Police Dept. Lt. Jeff Whitfield jwhitfield@police.uga.edu; 

Hall 2 Gainesville Police Department Officer Bradley Raper braper@gainesville.org; 
Monroe 2 GA. State Pardons & Parole Lori Massengale lori_massengale@pap.state.ga.us; 478-662-0189
Monroe 2 GA. State Pardons & Parole Patrick Holsey patrick_holsey@pap.state.ga.us; 
Monroe 2 Forsyth Police Department Officer Ahlesltia Smith ahlesltiasmith@yahoo.com; 

Richmond 2 GA Dept. of Corr-Augusta DRC Nicole Rzasa po8-augmpo@dcor.state.ga.us; 404-985-8694
Richmond 2 GA Dept. of Corr-Augusta DRC Jackie Morgan coun5-augudrc@dcor.state.ga.us; 706-792-7300

Clayton 3 Clayton County Police Dept. Inv. Mitch Kincaid mitchkincaid@earthlink.net; 
Clayton 3 Clayton County Police Dept. Steve Jakes steve.jakes@co.clayton.ga.us; 
Clayton 3 Clayton County Police Dept. Tracy McKay tracy.mckay@co.clayton.ga.us; 
Clayton 3 Clayton County Police Dept. Sandy Holmes sandy.holmes@co.clayton.ga.us; 
Clayton 3 Clayton County Police Dept. Taylor Davis Taylor.davis@co.clayton.ga.us; 
Clayton 3 Clayton County Police Dept. Kenneth F. Waits kenneth.waits@co.clayton.ga.us; 
Clayton 3 Clayton County Police Dept. Kevin Roberts kevin.roberts@co.clayton.ga.us; 
Clayton 3 Clayton County Police Dept. Officer Gail Anderson gail.anderson@co.clayton.ga.us;
Clayton 3 Clayton County Police Dept. Officer Terry Brannon terry.brannon@co.clayton.ga.us; 
Clayton 3 Clayton County Police Dept. Sgt. Stefan Schindler stefan.schindler@co.clayton.ga.us; 
Clayton 3 Clayton County Police Dept. Larry White larry.white@co.clayton.ga.us; 
Clayton 3 Clayton County Sheriffs Office Capt. Samuel Smith samuel.smith@co.clayton.ga.us; 
Clayton 3 Clayton County Sheriffs Office Sgt. Lois Woods lois.woods@co.clayton.ga.us; 
Clayton 3 Forest Park Police Dept. Sgt. T. Wray Cochran tcochran@forestparkpd.com; 770-335-2945
Dekalb 3 Dekalb Police Department Officer Dawn Murrain-Jones dcmurrain@co.dekalb.ga.us 404-290-7901
Dekalb 3 Dekalb Police Department Officer M. J. Pritchford mpritchford@co.dekalb.ga.us; 
Dekalb 3 Dekalb Police Department Officer Amy Cochran acochran@co.dekalb.ga.us; 
Dekalb 3 Dekalb Police Department Officer Malik Haughton mhaughton@co.dekalb.ga.us; 
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Dekalb 3 Dekalb Police Department Officer Bertrant John bjohn@co.dekalb.ga.us; 
Dekalb 3 Dekalb Police Department Officer S. J. Salzer ssalzer@co.dekalb.ga.us; 
Dekalb 3 Emory Police Department Officer Marvin Poulson mpoulso@emory.edu; 
Dekalb 3 Emory Police Department Officer Lesia Violette lviolet@emory.edu;
Dekalb 3 Emory Police Department Officer Richard Mittenzwei rmitten@emory.edu; 
Dekalb 3 Emory Police Department Officer Darlene Griffin dsgriff@emory.edu; 
Dekalb 3 Georgia Perimeter College Capt. Belinda Boldoe belinda.boldoe@gpc.edu; 404-312-5752
Fulton 3 Atlanta Police Department Officer Cerrina Leeks cleeks@atlantaga.gov; 
Fulton 3 Atlanta Police Department Lt. Brent Schierbaum dschierbaum@atlantaga.gov; 
Fulton 3 Atlanta Police Department Officer Dwayne Hiedelberg dehberg@yahoo.com; 
Fulton 3 Atlanta Police Department Sgt. Marcia Kimbrough mkimbrough@atlantaga.gov; 
Fulton 3 Atlanta Police Department Officer Stephanie Brown srbrown@atlantaga.gov; 
Fulton 3 Atlanta Police Department Sgt. Michael Harris mharris@atlantaga.gov; 404-551-8242
Fulton 3 Atlanta Police Department Sgt. Prenzinna Span pspan@atlantaga.gov; 
Fulton 3 Atlanta Police Department Sgt. Gregory B. Nelms gnelms@bellsouth.net; 404-217-8969
Fulton 3 Atlanta Police Department Officer Craig Randerson craig_randerson@hotmail.com; 404-217-8969
Fulton 3 Atlanta Police Department Officer Jason Bain jbain@atlantaga.gov; 
Fulton 3 Atlanta Police Department Officer Felicia Claxton fclaxton@atlantaga.gov; 
Fulton 3 Atlanta Police Department Officer Keech Boyd kboyd@atlantaga.gov; 
Fulton 3 Atlanta Police Department Officer Tiffany Cooper tcooper@atlantaga.gov;
Fulton 3 Atlanta Police Department Officer William Dorsey wdorsey@atlantaga.gov; 
Fulton 3 Atlanta Police Department Ofc. LaToya Greenidge-Rouff lrouff-greenidge@atlantaga.gov; 
Fulton 3 Atlanta Police Department Officer Tonita Ison tmison@atlantaga.gov; 
Fulton 3 Atlanta Police Department Officer Jaysen Thomas jvthomas@atlantaga.gov; ; 
Fulton 3 College Pk Police Dept. (Ret) Sgt. Robert Northcutt robertnnorthcutt@aol.com; 
Fulton 3 Fulton County Marshals Dept. Aprille Blair aprille.blair@fultoncountyga.gov; 
Fulton 3 Fulton County Police Dept. Tascha Jenkins tascha.jenkins@fultoncountyga.gov; 
Fulton 3 Fulton County Sheriffs Office Major Charlene Heard charlene.heard@fultoncountyga.gov; 
Fulton 3 Fulton County Sheriffs Office Lt. Avis Ryan avis.ryan@fultoncountyga.gov;  
Fulton 3 Fulton County Sheriffs Office Alex Lamback alex.lamback@fultoncountyga.gov; 
Fulton 3 Fulton County Sheriffs Office Dep. Sidney Watson sidney.watson@fultoncountyga.gov; 404-613-2515
Fulton 3 Fulton County Sheriffs Office Lt. Arlene Brooks arlene.brooks@fultoncountyga.gov; 404-346-7978
Fulton 3 Fulton County Sheriffs Office Sgt. W. Dexter Henry dexhen@hotmail.com; 
Fulton 3 Georgia World Congress Ctr. Officer Shirley Thebaud sthebaud@GWCC.com; 
Fulton 3 GA Dept. of Corr-Atl DRC Kahala Russell coun3-matldrc@dcor.state.ga.us; 404-756-3711
Fulton 3 GA Dept. of Corr-Atl DRC Tamara Bolden coun4-matldrc@dcor.state.ga.us; 770-617-5987
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Fulton 3 Georgia World Congress Ctr. Sgt. Anthony Brown abrown@GWCC.com; 
Fulton 3 Roswell Police Department Lt. Bill Anastasio banastasio@roswellgov.com; 
Fun 3 Roswell Police Department Officer James E. Pitts jpitts@roswellgov.com; 678-222-8056

Gwinnett 3 Gwinnett County E-911 Brenda Chavis brenda.chavis@gwinnettcounty.gov; 
Gwinnett 3 Gwinnett County E-911 Olivia Williams olivia.williams@gwinnettcounty.gov; 
Gwinnett 3 Gwinnett County Sheriffs Office Lt. Cecil Whiteaker cecil.whiteaker@gwinnettcounty.gov; 
Rockdale 3 Rockdale Sheriffs Office Lt. Jim Bogarts jail.evening@rockdalecounty.org; 
Rockdale 3 Rockdale Sheriffs Office Sgt. Marilee Miller miller8349@bellsouth.net; 

Bibb 4 Bibb County Sheriffs Office Sgt. Lynne Mattox lmattox@co.bibb.ga.us; 
Bibb 4 Macon Police Department Officer Amy Wheeler awheeler@mpd.macon.ga.us; 
Bibb 4 Macon Police Department Sgt. Cornelius Pendleton cpendleton@mpd.macon.ga.us; 478-714-6628

Colquitt 4 Colquitt County E-911 Gwendolyn Knighton gwendolynknighton@yahoo.com; 229-456-7729
Colquitt 4 Moultrie Police Department Sgt. Rob Rodriguez rob.rodriguez@moultriega.com; 229-873-3138
Decatur 4 Decatur County Sheriffs Office Capt. James Spooner jspooner@decaturso.com; 229-248-3044

Dougherty 4 Dougherty County Sheriffs Off. Sgt. Mark Farley mfarley@dougherty.ga.us; 229-430-6514
Dougherty 4 Dougherty County Sheriffs Off. Sgt. Rick Windham rwindham@dougherty.ga.us; 
Lowndes 4 Lowndes County Sheriffs Office Lt. Eric Robinson erobinson@lowndescounty.com; 
Lowndes 4 Lowndes County Sheriffs Office Dep. Lamar Smith lsmith@lowndescounty.com; 
Bulloch 5 Bulloch County Sheriffs Office Dep. Jean West
Bulloch 5 Statesboro Police Department Lt. Mike Chappel mchappel@statesboroga.net; 
Camden 5 Statilla Community Services Bd. Paige Hand paigebhand@tds.net; 
Camden 5 St. Marys. Police Department Lt.Sgt. Shannon Brock 129@stmpd.org; 912-882-4488
Camden 5 St. Marys. Police Department Sgt. Vicky Lauf 119@stmpd.org; 912-882-4488
Chatham 5 Armstrong Atlantic State Univ. Sgt. John Bennett john.bennett@armstrong.edu; 912-344-3521
Chatham 5 Armstrong Atlantic State Univ. Sgt. Joseph Peny joseph.peny@armstrong.edu; 912-344-3521
Chatham 5 Chatham Co. Sheriffs Off. Lt. Ronald Robinson rrrobins@chathamcounty.org; 
Chatham 5 Savh-Chatham Metro PD Off. Renaldo Osorio rosorio@savannahga.gov; 912-312-7484
Chatham 5 Savh-Chatham Metro PD Off. John Edwards jedwards@savannahga.gov; 912-399-3867
Chatham 5 Savh-Chatham Metro PD Maj. Larry Branson lbranson@savannahga.gov; 
Chatham 5 Savh-Chatham Metro PD Sgt. Hiram Rivera hrivera@savannahga.gov; 912-667-2523
Chatham 5 Savh-Chatham Metro PD Sgt. Kristina Costa kcosta@savannahga.gov; 912-844-2480
Chatham 5 Tybee Police Department Sgt. Kurt hague khague@cityoftybee.org; 912-414-4830
Chatham 5 Tybee Police Department Officer Erica Coreno ecoreno@cityoftybee.org; 909-844-2190
Effingham 5 Rincon Police Dept. Sgt. Jose Ramirez jramirez@cityofrincon.com; 912-826-5200

Evans 5 Evans County Sheriffs Office Inv. Virgil Deloach vdeloach@evanssheriff.com; 
Glynn 5 Glynn Co. Brunswick 911 Ms. Lucy Shaw lshaw@glynncounty-ga.gov; 912-577-2713
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Glynn 5 Glynn Co. School PD Chief Rodney Ellis rellis@glynn.k12.ga.us; 912-267-4111x7111
Glynn 5 Glynn County Police Dept. Officer Clay Palmer

Toombs 5 Toombs County Sheriffs Office Lt. Danny Williamson teso5637@yahoo.com; 912-293-0591
Ware 5 Satilla Community Services Bd. Lesley White lwhite@satillacsb.state.ga.us; 
Ware 5 Satilla Community Services Bd. Melinda Spivey mspivey@satillacsb.state.ga.us; 
Ware 5 Waycross Police Department Officer Debbie Carter dcarter@waycrossga.com;
Ware 5 Waycross Police Department Lt. Kyle Lee klee@waycrossga.com; 

Wayne 5 Wayne County Sheriffs Office Dep. Patrick Wade, Sr. patrickwadesr@gmail.com; 912-427-5970
Crisp 6 Cordele Police Department Sgt. Jeremy Taylor jeremytaylor@cityofcordele.com; 
Henry 6 Georgia Bureau of Investigation SA Debbie Shaw debbie.shaw@gbi.gov; 
Henry 6 Henry County Police Dept. Lt. Chuck Simmons csimmons@co.henry.ga.us; 
Henry 6 Henry County Police Dept. Sgt. Richard Harned sharned@co.henry.ga.us; 
Henry 6 Henry County Police Dept. Christina Henderson chenderson@co.henry.ga.us; 
Henry 6 Henry County Police Dept. Chris Southerland csoutherland@co.henry.ga.us; 
Henry 6 Henry County Police Dept. Officer Andy Craig acraig@co.henry.ga.us; 
Henry 6 Henry County Sheriffs Office Denise McBroom dmcbroom@co.henry.ga.us; 
Henry 6 Henry County Sheriffs Office Jeff Nelson jnelson@co.henry.ga.us; 
Henry 6 Henry County Sheriffs Office Sgt. Marc Johnson marcjohnson@co.henry.ga.us; 
Henry 6 Henry Medical Center David Balch

Muscogee 6 Columbus Police Dept. Sgt. Jennifer Gardner jgardner@columbusga.org; 706-225-4125
Muscogee 6 Columbus State Univ. PD Sgt. Tess Taylor taylortessie@yahoo.com; 
Muscogee 6 Columbus Police Dept. Sgt. Joyce Dent-Fitzpatrick jdent-fitzpatrick@columbusga.gov; 
Muscogee 6 Muscogee County Sheriffs Off. Lt. Mike Daily mdaily@columbusga.org;
Muscogee 6 NAMI Columbus Sue Marlowe smarlowe@namicols.org; 

Sumter 6 Sumter County Sheriffs Office Major Joseph Monts jmonts@sumtercountyga.us; 
Randolph 6 Randolph Co. Sheriffs Office Sgt. Jeffrey Mitchell jm1class@gmail.com; 229-310-1788
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